

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8106/2013

NIRANJAN SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unsigned acknowledgment cards of the postal notices on respondent No. 1 and 2 have been returned. Registry may address the concerned postal authorities to verify whether notices have been served on the respective respondents. In the meanwhile, verify the track report of India post on the web site as to whether it indicates service of notice on respondent No. 1 and 2.

Await return of notice of respondent No. 3.
List the matter on 30.8.2013.

| s | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |